### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
College of American F	<sup>o</sup> athologists		04/20/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	International Healt	n Terminology Standards Development Organis	ation				
Street Address:	Rued Langgaards	Vej 7, 5te, DK-2300					
City:	Copenhagen S						
State/Country:	DENMARK						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	уре	Number					
Patent Number: 64385		33					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(212)530-521	9	Ġ				
-		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	o				
Phone:	(212) 530-500						
Email:	trademark@r Milbank_Twe						
Address Line 1:	Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP						
Address Line 2:	47th Floor						
Address Line 4:							
1		39541.00000					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	39541.00000					
ATTORNEY DOCKET		39541.00000 John M. Griem, Jr., Attorney of Record					

#### **ASSIGNMENT of PATENT**

WHEREAS, THE COLLEGE OF AMERICAN PATHOLOGISTS, a not-for-profit Illinois Corporation, with its principal place of business at 325 Waukegan Road, Northfield, IL 60093-2750 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record owner of patent no. 6,438,533 for "System for Retrieval of Information From Data Structure of Medical Records" ("the patent").

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL HEALTH TERMINOLOGY STANDARDS DEVELOPMENT ORGANISATION, an association organized under the laws of Denmark, with its principal place of business at Rued Langgaards Vej 7, 5te A22, DK-2300 Copenhagen S, Denmark ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the patent.

**NOW THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patent, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the patent, and the right to bring action for past infringement of the patent.

This assignment is effective April 5, 2007.

# THE COLLEGE OF AMERICAN PATHOLOGISTS

Dated: 1/20/2010

By: Kevin T. Dunelly Title: Vice Poside +

ALL – PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEM	ENT
State of June is County of Lake	
On April 20, 2010 before me	, Rohar B Bromherg.
(DATE)	(NOTARY)
personally appeared, <u><i>Heum</i></u>	T. Ronnell-, (SIGNERS)
evic sk/a ack the cap sign OFFICIAL SEAL ROBERT B. BROMBERG NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/03/10 PERS	ved to me on the basis of satisfactory dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) re subscribed to the within instrument and nowledged to me that he/she/they executed same in hts/her/their authorized acity(ies), and that by hts/her/their nature(s) on the instrument the person(s), he entity upon behalf of which the son(s) acted, executed the instrument. INESS my hand and official seal.
OPTIONAL The information below is not required by law. How acknowledgement to an unauthorized document.	NET INFORMATION
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER	
Vice Pregident TITLE(S)	HSSIGN new at Patent TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	NUMBER OF PAGES // /w:/ 2020/C DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) C C C C C C C C Multiten Parthelos IIT (	OTHER RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
	PAIENI

REEL: 024337 FRAME: 0703

	PTO/SB/81 (01-06)
	Approved (01-06)
	Approved for use through 12/31/2008. OMB 0651-0035
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to rea	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
- Onder the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no nersons are required to rea	THE AND AND A COMMERCE
the persons are required to res	pond to a collection of information unloss it disalars

### POWER OF ATTORNEY and CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS **INDICATION FORM**

Application Number	ormation unless it displays a valid OMB control number.
	09/431,291
Filing Date	10/29/1999
First Named Inventor	Spackman; Kent A.
Title	System for Retrieval of information
Art Unit	2122
Examiner Name	George B. Davis
Attorney Docket Number	

I hereby revoke all prev	vious powers of attorney given in	the phone identify t		
I hereby appoint:	i and a another given in	the above-identified app	lication.	
	d with the Customer Number:	27171		
Practitioner(s) named t	pelow:			
	Name	Registration Number		
			ness in the	United States Patent and
The address associa OR	e correspondence address for the above- ted with the above-mentioned Customer t			
UR	ted with Customer Number:			
Firm or Individual Name	Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP			
Address	One Chase Manhattan Plaza			
City	New York	State New York		7:- 1.000
Country	U.S.A,		<u> </u>	Zip 10005
Telephone	212-530-5000	Email		
Applicant/Inventor.	he entire interest. See 37 CFR 3.71. FR 3.73(b) is enclosed. (Form PTO/SB/96 SIGNATURE of Applicant			
Signature	The Production Applicant			
Name JEN	INIFER ZEINER		Date elephone	25 MARCH 2010
Title and Company Internatio				+45 36448736
NOTE: Signatures of all the inventors signature is required, see below*.	s or assignees of record of the entire interest or	their representative(s) are required	. Submit mul	tiple forms if more than one
✓ *Total of 1 fc	DIMS are submitted			
This collection of information is requir the USPTO to process) an application	ed by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The inform n. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 1	nation is required to obtain or retain	a benefit by	the public which is to file (and by

the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

## **RECORDED: 05/05/2010**